19-25 www.aaeon.com Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
19
Features
Specifications
N
etw
ork Appliances
Front View

riser card
— — 2 1U Rackmount ATX
Ordering Information
* Please contact AAEON for other optional specifications.
Note 1: Need to configure riser card and module
•	M02666600
Slide x 2, for Rackmount Usage
•	1702031803
Power Cord, 3P-250V/10A, 180D, 1.8M, VDE,
YP22/YP12
•	1702031802
Power Cord, 3P-250V/10A, 180D, 1.8M, USA,
YP22/YP12
•	170203180E
Power Cord, 3P-25V/7A, 180D, 1.8M, PSE, YP12/
YP12
•	9761781027
VGA Cable
•	9761783000
(TF)3.5x1 HDD Module, FWS-7830
•	9761783001
(TF)2.5x2_HDD-LEFT Module, FWS-7830
•	PER-R30X-A10-00
PER NIM Extension, Riser Card, REV1.0 for
FWS-7830
•	NIM-S26C-A10-T40-0002
Intel® Fortville XL710 PCI-Express 10G SFP+ 4
Ports Module for FWS-7820/7830
•	NIM-S26B-A10-F20-0002
Intel® Fortville XL710 PCI-Express 40G QSFP 2
Ports Module for FWS-7820/7830
•	NIM-S13B-A10-G80-0002
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G SFP 8 Ports
Module for FWS-7820/7830
•	NIM-S13D-A10-G40-0002
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G SFP 4 Ports
Module for FWS-7820/7821/7830
•	NIM-C13B-A10-G82-0001
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G Copper Ethernet 8
Ports Module for FWS-7820 w/ 2Pair bypass/7830
•	NIM-C13D-A10-G42-0002
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G Copper Ethernet 4
Ports Module for FWS-7820 w/ 2Pair bypass/7830
19-29 www.aaeon.com Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.

1
2 Pairs 1 — — — 2 1U Rackmount ATX
Ordering Information
* Please contact AAEON for other optional specifications.
Note 1: Need to configure riser card and module
•	1702031803
Power Cord, 3P-250V/10A, 180D, 1.8M, VDE,
YP22/YP12
•	1702031802
Power Cord, 3P-250V/10A, 180D, 1.8M, USA,
YP22/YP12
•	170203180E
Power Cord, 3P-25V/7A, 180D, 1.8M, PSE, YP12/
YP12
•	9761783102
HDMI Cable with screw
•	9761783000
(TF)3.5x1 HDD Module, FWS-7830/7831
•	NIM-S26C-A10-T40-0002
Intel® Fortville XL710 PCI-Express 10G SFP+ 4
Ports Module for FWS-7820/7830/7831
•	NIM-S26B-A10-F20-0002
Intel® Fortville XL710 PCI-Express 40G QSFP 2
Ports Module for FWS-7820/7830/7831
•	NIM-S13B-A10-G80-0002
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G SFP 8 Ports
Module for FWS-7820/7830/7831
•	NIM-S13D-A10-G40-0002
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G SFP 4 Ports
Module for FWS-7820/7821/7830/7831
•	NIM-C13B-A10-G82-0001
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G Copper
Ethernet 8 Ports Module for FWS-7820 w/ 2Pair
bypass/7830/7831
•	NIM-C13D-A10-G42-0002
Intel® 82580EB PCI-Express 1G Copper
Ethernet 4 Ports Module for FWS-7820 w/ 2Pair